C.H.O.l.C.E. Preparatory Academy
TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE
2024-2025

Application Fee- $50

Paid at time of application

Registration Fee- $350

Due upon acceptance

Student Resources Fee-
Paid Annuall $350

it $5500 o
Annual Tuition ransient part-fime 3 days/wk $11,500 (full time)
2 Payments $2750 e
June 30 and December 30 transient part-fime 3 days/wk $5750 (full fime)
10 Payments $550 .
August 1 and May 1 transient part-time 3 days/wk $1150 (full fime)
Siblings Discount Families will receive a 5% discount on each additional sibling.

*$SB10 scholarship available for student with IEP or 504 services

Tuition Payment Options
We have 3 payment options including monthly, semi-annually and annually.

Application Fee
Once an application has been submitted, the $50 application fee is non-refundable.

Registration Fee

The $50 enroliment fee is paid upon acceptance and is nonrefundabile.

(The registration fee covers enroliment into our system and payment plan. New sfudents are required fo
pay the registration fee fo complete the enroliment process.)

Student Resources Fee (Annually)

The student resources fee covers all educational supplies including textbooks, workbooks, and
other instructional materials. Access software licenses, and IT support. All classroom materials
such as binders, paper, pens, and art supplies. Laboratory Fees associated with science labs
and other specialized instructional areas. Access to library books, novel study books, online
databases, other research materials and resources for clubs, and other activities.

(Fees listed in the Fee Schedule are non-refundable and are required as part of enroliment. Additional fees, based
on sfudent activities, may be assessed throughout the school year)



